
Sommerturen 1981 
 

”Limfjorden og Kattegat” 
 

4. juli – 25. juli 
 
 
 
Dag Dato Fra – Til Dist. Total Sejltid  

 
Lør 4. Nappedam – Grenå 45,3 45,3 7t 35m   
Søn 5. Grenå – Hals 44,3 89,6 10t 35m 
Man  6. Hals – Ålborg 30,6 120,2 5t 20m 
Tir 7. Ålborg – Løgstør 33,8 154,0 6t 20m  
Ons  8. Løgstør – Hvalpsund 23,8 177,8 7t 00m  
Tor 9. Hvalpsund – Hjarbæk 21,0 198,8 4t 00m  
Fre  10. Hjarbæk – Skive 18,9 217,7 3t 25m 
Lør  11. Skive – Fur 19,0 236,7 4t 05m   
Søn  12. Fur – Nykøbing Mors 6,6 243,3 1t 25m 
Man  13. Nykøbing Mors – Struer 25,9 269,2 4t 55m 
Tir  14. Struer – Jegindø 12,0 281,2 2t 00m 
Ons  15. Jegindø – Vilsund 22,9 304,1 4t 00m 
Tor  16. Vilsund – Løgstør 23,2 327,3 4t 20m 
Fre  17. Løgstør – Asaa 53,6 380,9 10t 20m 
Lør  18. Asaa - Frederikshavn 20,2 401,1 3t 20m 
Søn  19. Frederikshavn – Skagen 18,2 419,3 4t 45m 
Man  20. Skagen   
Tir  21. Skagen – Vesterø 27,7 447,0 4t 20m 
Ons  22. Vesterø – Anholt 49,9 496,9 8t 30m 
Tor  23. Anholt – Grenå 29,7 526,6 5t 45m 
Fre 24. Grenå – Ballen 56,5 583,1 11t 00m   

 
 
Feriedage: 20 
Dage m. sejlads: 19 
 
Længste distance:   24. juli  Grenå – Ballen             56,5 sm 
Korteste distance:   12. juli  Fur – Nykøbing Mors   6,6 sm 
Gennemsnitdistance pr. dag:   30,7 sm 
 
Samlet sejltid:   113t 00m 
Gennemsnit pr. dag:   5t 57m  
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